



Building a Better World  
for All of Us®

July 31, 2017

RE: City of Cannon Falls, MN  
Limestone Road Street Improvements  
SEH No. CANNO 123363

Ron Johnsonm, City Administrator  
City of Cannon Falls  
918 River Road  
Cannon Falls, MN 55009

On Friday, July 28, 2017, three (3) quotes were received for the above-referenced project. The quotes ranged from a high of \$80,841.50 to a low of \$79,450.00. The low quote received was submitted by Rochester Sand and Gravel, of Rochester, MN in the amount of \$79,450.00.

	<b>Contractor</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>
1	Rochester Sand and Gravel	\$79,450.00
2	Aslakson's Services	\$79,767.50 **
3	Bituminous Roadways, Inc.	\$80,841.50
	Engineer's Estimate	\$59,323.75

*\*\* Denotes corrected figure*

In reliance on our experience with Rochester Sand and Gravel and/or materials and information provided by the contractor, we have determined that they have a sufficient understanding of the project and equipment to perform the construction for which it quote. SEH makes no representation or warranty as to the actual financial viability of the contractor or its ability to complete its work.

Should the City wish to move ahead with this project, we would recommend the project be awarded to Rochester Sand and Gravel in the amount of \$79,450.00.

Sincerely,

Greg Anderson, PE  
City Engineer

ah

S:\AE\C\Canno\123363\6-const-contracts\ bidding documents\Limestone Quote Package\Recommendation of Award.docx



TABULATION OF BIDS

1

2

<b>Limestone Road Street Improvements</b> <b>Cannon Falls, MN</b> <b>SEH No.: CANNO 123363</b> <b>Bid Date: Friday, July 28, 2017</b>				Shaded area denotes corrected figure		Engineer's Estimate \$59,323.75		Rochester Sand and Gravel 4105 East River Road Rochester, MN 55906 \$79,450.00		Aslakson's Services 1555 Bench St. Red Wing, MN 55066 \$79,767.50	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	6,065.00	6,065.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
2	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LIN FT	900	3.00	2,700.00	7.00	6,300.00	10.25	9,225.00		
3	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQ YD	15	5.00	75.00	9.00	135.00	30.00	450.00		
4	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (AT CATCH BASIN	SQ YD	50	3.00	150.00	9.00	450.00	10.00	500.00		
5	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	135	3.00	405.00	5.00	675.00	8.00	1,080.00		
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB &	LIN FT	50	36.00	1,800.00	45.00	2,250.00	65.00	3,250.00		
7	TEST ROLL	RDST	4	250.00	1,000.00	75.00	300.00	1,000.00	4,000.00		
8	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 (IMPORTED)	TON	25	14.75	368.75	15.00	375.00	35.00	875.00		
9	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (MIN 9" DEPTH) (P)	SQ YD	1650	2.50	4,125.00	9.00	14,850.00	3.00	4,950.00		
10	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	250	75.00	18,750.00	75.00	18,750.00	78.00	19,500.00		
11	ADJUST CASTING (SANITARY)	EACH	2	600.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	350.00	700.00		
12	ADJUST CASTING (STORM)	EACH	4	400.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	350.00	1,400.00		
13	5" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	125	8.00	1,000.00	8.00	1,000.00	9.50	1,187.50		
14	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN	LIN FT	900	18.00	16,200.00	18.00	16,200.00	22.00	19,800.00		
15	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG, TYPE COMPOST	LIN FT	500	2.10	1,050.00	4.00	2,000.00	4.50	2,250.00		
16	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	8	150.00	1,200.00	200.00	1,600.00	200.00	1,600.00		
17	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>					<b>\$59,323.75</b>	<b>\$79,450.00</b>	<b>\$79,767.50</b>				



TABULATION OF BIDS

3

Shaded area denotes corrected figure

<b>Limestone Road Street Improvements</b> <b>Cannon Falls, MN</b> <b>SEH No.: CANNO 123363</b> <b>Bid Date: Friday, July 28, 2017</b>			Bituminous Roadways, Inc. 1520 Commerce Dr. Mendota Heights, MN 55120 \$80,841.50		
Item No.	Item	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	4,189.00	4,189.00
2	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LIN FT	900	9.00	8,100.00
3	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQ YD	15	5.40	81.00
4	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (AT CATCH BASIN	SQ YD	50	7.80	390.00
5	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	135	46.00	6,210.00
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB &	LIN FT	50	5.50	275.00
7	TEST ROLL	RDST	4	174.00	696.00
8	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 (IMPORTED)	TON	25	30.50	762.50
9	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (MIN 9" DEPTH) (P)	SQ YD	1650	4.40	7,260.00
10	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	250	63.50	15,875.00
11	ADJUST CASTING (SANITARY)	EACH	2	753.00	1,506.00
12	ADJUST CASTING (STORM)	EACH	4	584.00	2,336.00
13	5" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	125	10.00	1,250.00
14	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN	LIN FT	900	23.00	20,700.00
15	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG, TYPE COMPOST	LIN FT	500	6.10	3,050.00
16	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	8	182.00	1,456.00
17	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	6,705.00	6,705.00
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>				<b>\$80,841.50</b>	